Fee Structure and Schedule of Payment (PGPX 2026-27 Programme)

The Programme Fee for the 2026-27 PGPX Batch is INR 35 lakhs for candidates opting for SSH (Single Accommodation) and 37.10 Lakhs for candidates opting for MSH (Married Student Housing) plus cost of International Immersion Programme (IIP) excluding travel and stay related expenses. An additional amount collected as Caution Money is refunded upon completion of the Programme. The Institute offers two modes of payment for the Programme Fee and the Caution Money. These are as follows:

Payment Mode-1:

Phase	Married Student Housing (MSH)*	Single Accommodation*	Last Date for Payment
First Commitment fee	INR 2,00,000	INR 2,00,000	November 12, 2025
Second Commitment fee	INR 2,00,000	INR 2,00,000	November 19, 2025
Third Commitment fee	INR 14,50,000	INR 14,50,000	December 15, 2025
Balanced Programme fee	INR 18,60,000	INR 16,50,000	March 02, 2026
Caution Deposit (Refundable)	INR 70,000	INR 35,000	March 02, 2026

Payment Mode-2:

Phase	Married Student Housing (MSH)*	Single Accommodation*	Last Date for Payment
First Commitment fee	INR 2,00,000	INR 2,00,000	November 12, 2025
Second Commitment fee	INR 2,00,000	INR 2,00,000	November 19, 2025
Balance Fee: 1st Installment	INR 19,10,000	INR 17,10,000	December 15, 2025
Balance Fee: 2 nd Installment	INR 9,60,000	INR 9,50,000	June 01, 2026
Balance Fee: 3 rd Installment	INR 4,79,000	INR 4,79,000	September 07, 2026
Caution Deposit (Refundable)	INR 70,000	INR 35,000	March 02, 2026

It is important to note that the **First and Second Commitment Fee is non-refundable.** Therefore, please consider all your options well and make an informed choice.

* Please note that the Programme Fee for participants does not include meals. The Programme Fee for participants opting for MSH includes spacious accommodation with basic cooking amenities. Participants opting for MSH would also bear additional monthly expenses related to their electricity, water, and LPG consumption.

Late payment charge at the rate of 0.03% per day of the amount due (the charge will be rounded up to the nearest rupee) will be levied in case payments are not made on time. In exceptional cases, the Programme Chairperson may grant extension of up to three days for completing the payments. Late fees, once levied, will not be condoned.